## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Kansas City Power & Light	)	
Company's Notice of Intent to File an	)	File No. EO-2019-0132
Application for Authority to Establish a Demand-	)	
Side Programs Investment Mechanism	)	
In the Matter of KCP&L Greater Missouri	)	
Operations Company's Notice of Intent to File an	)	File No. EO-2019-0133
Application for Authority to Establish a Demand-	)	
Side Programs Investment Mechanism	)	

## KCP&L GREATER MISSOURI OPERATIONS COMPANY'S NOTICE TO COMMISSION

COMES NOW KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company ("GMO" or the "Company") and, for its *Notice to the Commission* ("Notice"), state as follows:

- 1. Staff ("Staff") for the Missouri Public Commission ("Commission") and the Company have identified additional MEEIA tariff sheets that need to be updated. The Company will address these tariff sheets in a filing tomorrow.
  - 2. This Notice was filed as soon as it could have been under the circumstances.

WHEREFORE, KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company respectfully submits its Notice to the Commission.

Respectfully submitted,

## |s| Roger W. Steiner

Robert J. Hack, MBN 36496

Phone: (816) 556-2791

E-mail: <a href="mailto:rob.hack@kcpl.com">rob.hack@kcpl.com</a> Roger W. Steiner, MBN 39586

Phone: (816) 556-2314

E-mail: roger.steiner@kcpl.com

Kansas City Power & Light Company

1200 Main – 16<sup>th</sup> Floor Kansas City, Missouri 64105

Fax: (816) 556-2787

Attorneys for KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing document was served upon the parties on this  $19^{th}$  day of June 2019, by either e-mail or U.S. Mail, postage prepaid.

s Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner